503376110 07/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3422732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRES HERNANDEZ	06/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QRP, INC.
Street Address:	2307 MERCANTILE DRIVE
City:	LELAND
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14621667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jkonieczny@jmkpc.com

Correspondent Name: RYDER, LU, MAZZEO & KONIECZNY, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 670

Address Line 4: PLYMOUTH MEETING, PENNSYLVANIA 19462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QRP-P002PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. KONIECZNY, SR.	
SIGNATURE:	/joseph m. konieczny, sr./	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=QRP-P002PUS_Assignment#page1.tif source=QRP-P002PUS_Assignment#page2.tif source=QRP-P002PUS_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503376110 REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

Andres Hernandez, residing at 5580 Patricia Way, Yorba Linda, California 92887, a citizen of Chile ("Assignor"), is the inventor of an invention entitled Locking Channel Latch (the "Invention") as illustrated and described in United States nonprovisional patent application no. 14/621,667, filed on February 13, 2015 (the "Patent Application").

QRP, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2307 Mercantile Drive, Leland, North Carolina 28451, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the Patent Application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America for the Invention to Assignee.

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of the Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the Assignor is required to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the Invention, Assignee shall make best efforts to avoid interference with Assignor's current employment or occupation. Further, if Assignor is not employed by Assignee during said proceeding, Assignor shall be paid directly a reasonable fee and reimbursed for all reasonable expenses incurred in performance of all activities relating to said proceeding. Assignee shall hold each Assignor hamless for any costs, damages or expenses incurred by Assignee as a result of any of the Assignor's performance of obligations set forth herein.

Assignor represents and warrants that: Assignor is the original, first and sole inventor of the Invention; at the time of making this assignment, Assignor was fully entitled to make the foregoing conveyance; there are no outstanding grants, shop rights or encumbrances upon or

1 of 3

affecting the Invention or any patents issuing from the Patent Application or any other patent application claiming priority thereto, other than the rights of Assignee; that Assignor will furnish to Assignee all data, information, and assistance within his/her possession or control necessary or desirable to make and use the Invention, both commercially and/or experimentally; that Assignor will not make, use, sell, offer for sale, or import the Invention, nor make, use or sell items embodying the Invention or in any way exploit the Invention for his/her own behalf or for others, nor aid or abet others to do so, without first obtaining the written consent of Assignee.

Assignor certifies that no representations have been made to him/her or relied upon by him/her as an inducement for this assignment and agreement other than as is herein specifically set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has set his/her hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Witness:

Date

Andres Hernandez

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California	`	
County of OVANA C	, }	
On 06-/2-20/5 before me, B/		
Date A / J	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Andres Herna		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
SRYAN SMITH	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Caral 18) COMM. #2043879 52	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
AND ADVANCED CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Signature BLAC Sexuella	
My Comm. Expires Oct. 3, 2017	Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above		
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or storm to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	ın Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
wav in manunal motary Association • www.NationalNota	ary.org 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907	

RECORDED: 07/01/2015 PATENT REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0128